Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of fifteen thousand three hundred dollars ($15,300), the proceeds whereof 

to be used by the Commissioner of Docks for the purpose of paying the wages under 
the account for personal service to cover wages of men required to carry on the 
work of properly maintaining certain water front properties.

[...]

—and respectfully submits for adoption the following resolution: 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen be and it is hereby respectfully requested 
to adopt a resolution requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to au-
thorize the issue of Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of four thousand five 
hundred and forty dollars ($4,540), pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of 
section 188 of the Revised Charter, for the purpose of providing means to defray 
the cost of moving the portable building known as Public School 3, Queens, from 
the four lots located on the southeast corner of Euclid Street and Seminole Avenue,

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of one thousand seven hundred and seventy-two dollars, 
($1,772), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Public Charities 
for the purpose of meeting expense of floating the steamer "Lowell." 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to he incurred on or before December 
31, 1916. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, FRANCIS P.

[...]

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 	The Committee on Finance, to which was referred on September 12, 1916 (Minutes, 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to page 171), the annexed request of the President of the Borough of Manhattan for 
the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds whereof to be used by Special Revenue Bonds, $21,000, to replenish various appropriations, respectfully 
the President, Borough of Manhattan, for the purpose of purchase of materials for 	 REPORTS 
the repair of street pavements. All obligations contracted for hereunder to be in- 	That the committee referred this matter to the Bureau of Contract Supervision

[...]

Hon. FRANK L. DOWLING, President, Board of AIdermen, City Hall, New York City: it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 

Dear Sir-Request is hereby made for an issue of Special Revenue Bonds in the amount of three thousand and fifty dollars ($3,050), the proceeds whereof to be 
the amount of $32,000 to provide additional funds to purchase materials that are used by the President, Borough of Manhattan, for the purpose of replenishing various 
required for the repair of street pavements in this Borough.

[...]

Estimate and Apportionment be 398F General Plant Supplies, Asphalt Plant 	730 00 	500 00 and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 412F Plant Equipment, Asphalt Plant 	1,000 00 	5,000 00 Bonds to the amount of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500), the proceeds 420A Building Material, P. B. & 0: 	9,000 00 	6,000 00 whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the purpose 424A General Repairs, Administration  	400 00 	150 00 of replenishing the account "Repairs and

[...]

DOWLING, President, Board of Aldermen, City of New York: 

Sir-I respectfully request that your Honorable Board, pursuant to the provisions 
of section 1::, subdivision 8, of the Greater New York Charter, authorize an issue of 
special revenue bonds to the amount of three hundred twenty-three thousand nine 
hundred sixty-one 15-100 dollars ($323,961.15), the proceeds to be used to meet an 
estimated deficit in the accounts for the Final Disposition of Refuse, as follows: 

Contract or Open Order Service, General Plant Service, Final Disposition. 

2388 Manhattan 	  $226,497 09 

2389 Brooklyn 	  97,464 06

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the -Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Parks, Manhattan and Richmond for 
the purpose of purchase of forage and Veterinary supplies. all obligations con- 
tracted for hereunder to he incurred on or before December 31, 1916. 

FRANCIS P.